

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**5 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.8235 OF 2023  
IN FCAST/19138/2023 WITH CA/8236/2023 IN FCAST/19138/2023**

**SHWETA RAVINDRA UKARDE  
VERSUS  
RAVINDRA BHAUSAHEB UKARDE**

...

None for Applicant

...

**AND**

**6 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.10773 OF 2023  
IN FCA/59/2023 WITH CA/10774/2023 IN FCA/59/2023**

**PALLAVI SUSHIL CHAVAN  
VERSUS  
SUSHIL NARSING CHAVAN AND OTHERS**

...

None for Applicant

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 11 SEPTEMBER 2023.**

**PER COURT :**

1. Await notice to the respective respondents.
2. Leave is granted to serve the unserved respondents privately and to file affidavits to that effect alongwith acknowledgment, which shall be in addition to the regular mode of service.

3. Stand over to 09.10.2023. Interim relief granted if any, shall continue till the next date.

[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[ MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

*Najeeb...*