

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

4 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10773 OF 2023
IN FCA/59/2023 WITH FCA/59/2023
WITH CA/10774/2023 IN FCA/59/2023

PALLAVI SUSHIL CHAVAN
VERSUS
SUSHIL NARSING CHAVAN AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 : Mr. Shinde Chandrakant K.

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 09 OCTOBER 2023

PER COURT :

Learned Advocate for the respondents, seeks time to file
reply to the Civil Application.

2. Stand over to 06 November 2023.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]