



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10773 OF 2023
IN FCA/59/2023

PALLAVI SUSHIL CHAVAN
VERSUS
SUSHIL NARSING CHAVAN AND OTHERS

...
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10774 OF 2023
IN FCA/59/2023

...
Mr. P. D. Jarare, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. C. K. Shinde, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SHAILESH P BRAHME, JJ.**
DATE : 05 JULY 2024

ORDER :-

At the joint request of the parties since they are already before the Mediator, they pray for extension of time for the Mediator to conclude it.

2. The time is extended by four weeks.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]
JUDGE

[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE

scm