



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 59 OF 2023  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10774 OF 2023  
IN FCA/59/2023**

PALLAVI SUSHIL CHAVAN  
VERSUS  
SUSHIL NARSING CHAVAN AND OTHERS

...  
Mr. Prasad Devidas Jarare, Advocate for Appellant  
Mr. Tushar Shinde, Advocate h/f Mr. Chandrakant K. Shinde,  
Advocate for Respondents No.1 To 3

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &  
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.J.**

**DATE : 04<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned advocate for applicant undertakes to file private paper book, within two weeks from today.
2. By way of last chance, stand over to 11/07/2025.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**