

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 59 OF 2023  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10774 OF 2023  
IN FCA/59/2023

PALLAVI SUSHIL CHAVAN

**VERSUS**

SUSHIL NARSING CHAVAN AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Prasad Devidas Jarare

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.

DATED : 11<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2025

**ORDER:-**

1. Learned Advocate for the appellant undertakes to file Private Paper Book within two weeks.
2. Stand over to 25.07.2025.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI )  
JUDGE

*Y.S. Kulkarni*