



59-2023

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

967 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 59 OF 2023

Pallavi Sushil Chavan

VERSUS

Sushil Narsing Chavan And Others

...

- Mr. Jarare Prasad Devidas, Advocate for Appellant
- Mr. Tushar Shinde, Advocate h/f. Mr. C. K. Shinde, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3

...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10774 OF 2023
IN FCA/59/2023s

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 25, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Two weeks time is granted to enable the parties to go through 'Record & Proceedings'.
2. Print dispensed with.

[SMT. VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]